kodanaka 4-chome
shi
an
kodanaka 4-chome
Japan ZIP : 211-
od? 🖸 Yes XXNo
s:6-1-98
patents involved: 1

Rev 8-93)	(((((((((((((((((((Patent and Trademag			
0M8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner □	100742476	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Hitoshi Kanai		Name: Fujitsu Limited			
3 -		Internal Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ci			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? □ Yes <u>19x</u> No	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
Nature of conveyance:		Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan			
② IXAssignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku,			
Other		City: Kawasaki-shi State: Japan ZIP: 21			
Execution Date:6-1-98		808 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes XXKNo			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whore	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be managed.	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) sached? 口 Yes 知知 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be made address. Name: Patrick G. Burns	Additional numbers att n correspondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes 函外o 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be made and address: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: GREER, BURN	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: S & CRAIN, LTD.	B. Patent No.(s) ached? © Yes MINO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be made address. Name: Patrick G. Burns	Additional numbers attention correspondence ailed: S & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes 函外o 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be made and Address: Patrick G. Burns	Additional numbers attent correspondence ailed: S & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes \$\overline{\text{XXNo}}\$ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \(\frac{40.00}{\text{XX}} \) XX Enclosed \(\frac{1}{2} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be managed by the state of the	Additional numbers attent correspondence ailed: S & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660	B. Patent No.(s) ached? © Yes \$2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be managed by the should be	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: S & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660 ker Drive	B. Patent No.(s) ached? © Yes MINO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Atthorized to be charged to deposit account Only in the event proper payment is no encl 8. Deposit account number:			
5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be made and address: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: GREER, BURN 233 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Suite 8660	Additional numbers att m correspondence ailed: S & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660 ker Drive	8. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes MINO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Enclosed Atthorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is no encl. 8. Deposit account number: 07-2069			
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made and address: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: GREER, BURN 233 S. Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Suite 8660 City: Chicago State:	Additional numbers attended: S & CRAIN, LTD. Suite 8660 ker Drive IL ZIP:60606	8. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes \$2000 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0755

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,						
	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan						
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the re transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire			e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sel	ls, assigns and		
(Title of	A SPIN VALVE MAGNETO-RESISTANCE EFFECT HEAD AND A MAGNETIC STORAGE APPARATUS USING THE SAME						
Invention)							
	relating to International Patent Ap of the United States was executed	plication PCT/JPon even date herewith or,	f not so execut	and/or for which application for ed, was:	Letters Patent		
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (;					
of execution of application, frot oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	, data, when k		reby authorized to insert in (b) the sp	ecified		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reex	amination application base	d thereon, for	d on said application and any continu- he full term or terms for which the s- hereinafter, "said application(s) and I	aid Letters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invensaid Letters Patent(s), in any interproceeding which may arise or be	ne ASSIGNEE may deem tion, including in the prep ference, reissue, reexamina declared in relation to sam	necessary, desir aration and pro ation, or public ae, such acts to	d without charge to but at the expen- able or expedient, for securing, maint secution of said application(s) and the secution of said application of an any litigation of nelude but not be limited to executin avoiding sworn testimony, and obtaining	aining and e issuance of or other legal g all papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	11 Hitoshi Kana	Hitoshi Ka		June 1, 1998			
	(SIGNATURE)	PPF)	ENAME)	(DATE)			
	2](SIGNATURE)	(ТҮРЕ	E NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SKSNATURE)	(ТУРЕ	NAME)	(DATE)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	`	·				
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(ТҮРЕ	E NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)		NAMÉ)	(DATE)			
	(a)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(ТҮР!	E NAME)	(DATE)			
	7(SIGNATURE)	TYPI	E NAME)	(DATE)			
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(ГҮР	E NAME)	(DATE)			